



CANDIDATE CONTRACT FOR "MR. OWOSSO" 2024

Name:		
Address:		
Home Phone:	Work:	Cell:
Email:		
Non Profit Organization:		
 I,		, agree to the terms and conditions outlined in the

Mr. Owosso Contest Guidelines in the contract below.

- To be an official candidate for the Mr. Owosso contest
- To attend the candidate "Meet & Greet" Tuesday May 14, 2024 @ 7pm
- To participate in the :Kick-Off" Friday May 17, 2024 @ 7pm
- To turn over all donations to the Curwood Festival treasury for tallying and distribution.
- To turn all collections in prior to the finale. Any monies collected during the Mr. Owosso Contest's "Run for the Money" will be turned in immediately following and counted. NO \$\$ will be accepted after the Run!
- To participate in the swimsuit, talent, and formal competition at the contest finale.
- To take part in any and all publicity or photo sessions, having to do with the Mr. Owosso Contest during the festival as well as any appearances that may be requested by the Curwood Festival during my reign as Mr. Owosso if I should win.
- To ensure that all publicity includes the Mr. Owosso Logo for authenticity to the public of Mr. Owosso fundraisers.
- My signature on this application indicates that I am either representing or being sponsored by the above organization and it is my understanding that the above named organization will receive the sponsor's percentage of my collection, according to the terms outlined in the rules and application for the Mr. Owosso contest.
- I understand that I represent to the public the above organization and Curwood Festival and I will use good and honest judgment during my campaign for Mr. Owosso.
- WAIVER OF LIABILITY: I hereby understand that neither Curwood Festival Inc., nor any of its officers, employees or volunteers shall be held liable for any claims seeking damages for personal injury or property damage that may arise out of participation in the Mr. Owosso Contest I hereby agree to indemnify Curwood Festival Inc., its officers, employees, volunteers, and the City of Owosso harmless on account of any such claims. Therefore, by signing this application I accept full personal injury and property damage responsibility for the welfare of all participants in my campaign while participating in the Mr. Owosso Contest.
- Application is to be returned by May 6, 2024 to the Festival Office at 212 S. Washington
- St. Owosso or mailed to Curwood Festival PO Box 461, Owosso, MI 48867